# Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N07000000583 FILED January 19, 2007 Sec. Of State

ANGELINI RELAYS, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

#### Article I

The name of the corporation is: ANGELINI RELAYS, INC.

### Article II

The principal place of business address: 5400 NORTH FEDERAL HWY. 103 FT. LAUDERDALE, FL. 33308

The mailing address of the corporation is: 5400 NORTH FEDERAL HWY. 103 FT. LAUDERDALE, FL. 33308

## Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

THE ANGELINI RELAYS IS A HIGH SCHOOL TRACK MEET THAT SERVICES 40 HIGH SCHOOLS STATEWIDE. ALL MONEYS ARE USED TO PROMOTE AND RUN THE EVENT AND ANY PROFITS ARE DONATED BACK TO THE HOST SCHOOL.

## Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: DIRECTOR ARE ELECTED AS WRITTEN IN THE BY-LAWS.

# Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

SAVERIO J ANGELINI 5400 N. FEDERAL HWY. 103 FT. LAUDERDALE, FL. 33308 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: SAVERIO J. ANGELINI

### **Article VI**

The name and address of the incorporator is:

SAVERIO JOSEPH ANGELINI 5400 N. FEDERAL HWY. 103 FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33308

Incorporator Signature: SAVERIO JOSEPH ANGELINI

#### Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P SAVERIO J ANGELINI 5400 N. FEDERAL HWY. FT. LAUDERDALE, FL. 33308 US

Title: VP DARLENE M ANGELINI 5400 N. FEDERAL HWY. FT. LAUDERDALE, FL. 33308

Title: SEC ALLEN E LAURIE 9096 C S.W. 20TH. STREET BOCA RATON, FL. 33308

# Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 01/18/2007

N07000000583 FILED January 19, 2007 Sec. Of State Ipoole